In the event PSI completes the IGA and develops a Project Proposal, which meets the Project Goals listed in this 
MOU, and Owner declines to proceed with an Installation Contract with PSI, Owner shall compensate PSI for 
performance of the IGA by payment to PSI of two hundred and forty-two thousand and sixteen dollars ($242,016), 
payable with sixty (60) days of submission of the IGA and Project Proposal by PSI.  The IGA will become the 
property of the Owner upon receipt of such payment. 

In the event Owner elects to proceed with an Installation Contract with PSI, the fee indicated above shall be